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We are grateful for our clients’ ongoing trust and invaluable 
feedback, which have contributed significantly to the success 
of our Dispute Resolution practice in the Chambers Global 
2026 rankings.

In South Africa, we have upheld our Band 2 ranking in Dispute Resolution. In Kenya, our 
Dispute Resolution practice has achieved its inaugural ranking as Band 5.

This recognition underscores our unwavering commitment to delivering technically rigorous 
and commercially pragmatic advice across complex disputes and regulatory matters. 
Cliffe Dekker Hofmeyr is a leading force in significant disputes, representing both local and 
international clients. 

Beyond commercial litigation, we offer counsel on contentious corporate and white-collar 
investigations. Our clients span diverse sectors, including energy and natural resources, 
telecoms, retail, gaming, and financial services, with particular expertise in highly regulated 
industries. Our team also boasts extensive experience in alternative dispute resolution, including 
arbitration and mediation.
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Rishaban Moodley
Practice Head & Director:
Dispute Resolution
Sector Head: 
Gambling & Regulatory Compliance
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1666
E	 rishaban.moodley@cdhlegal.com 

Tim Fletcher
Chairperson 
Director: Dispute Resolution
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1061
E	 tim.fletcher@cdhlegal.com

Patrick Kauta
Managing Partner | Namibia
T	 +264 833 730 100
M	+264 811 447 777
E	 patrick.kauta@cdhlegal.com
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Director:
Dispute Resolution
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E	 imraan.abdullah@cdhlegal.com

Timothy Baker
Director:
Dispute Resolution
T	 +27 (0)21 481 6308
E	 timothy.baker@cdhlegal.com

Eugene Bester 
Director:
Dispute Resolution
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1173
E	 eugene.bester@cdhlegal.com

Neha Dhana 
Director:
Dispute Resolution
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1267
E	 neha.dhana@cdhlegal.com

Denise Durand 
Director:
Dispute Resolution
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1835
E	 denise.durand@cdhlegal.com

Claudette Dutilleux
Director:
Dispute Resolution
T +27 (0)11 562 1073
E  claudette.dutilleux@cdhlegal.com

Jackwell Feris
Sector Head:
Industrials, Manufacturing & Trade
Director: Dispute Resolution
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1825
E	 jackwell.feris@cdhlegal.com

Nastascha Harduth
Sector Head: Corporate Debt,  
Turnaround & Restructuring  
Director: Dispute Resolution
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1453
E	 n.harduth@cdhlegal.com

Anja Hofmeyr
Director:
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T	 +27 (0)11 562 1129
E	 anja.hofmeyr@cdhlegal.com

Annemari Krugel
Director:
Dispute Resolution
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1709
E	 annemari.krugel@cdhlegal.com

Mercy Kuzeeko
Director:
Dispute Resolution
T	 +26 (4)83 373 0100
E	 mercy.kuzeeko@cdhlegal.com

Corné Lewis
Director:
Dispute Resolution
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1042
E	 corne.lewis@cdhlegal.com

Nomlayo Mabhena-Mlilo 
Director:
Dispute Resolution
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1743
E	 nomlayo.mabhena@cdhlegal.com

Sentebale Makara
Director:
Dispute Resolution
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1181
E	 sentebale.makara@cdhlegal.com

Vincent Manko
Director:
Dispute Resolution
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1660
E	 vincent.manko@cdhlegal.com

Khaya Mantengu
Director:
Dispute Resolution
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1312
E	 khaya.mantengu@cdhlegal.com

Richard Marcus
Director:
Dispute Resolution
T	 +27 (0)21 481 6396
E	 richard.marcus@cdhlegal.com

Lebogang Makwela
Director: 
Dispute Resolution 
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1057
E	 lebogang.makwela@cdhlegal.com

Burton Meyer
Director:
Dispute Resolution
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1056
E	 burton.meyer@cdhlegal.com
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Partner | Kenya
T	 +254 731 086 649
	 +254 204 409 918
	 +254 710 560 114 
E	 desmond.odhiambo@cdhlegal.com

Lucinde Rhoodie
Director:
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T	 +27 (0)21 405 6080
E	 lucinde.rhoodie@cdhlegal.com

Clive Rumsey
Sector Head: Construction & Engineering
Director: Dispute Resolution
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1924
E	 clive.rumsey@cdhlegal.com

Belinda Scriba
Director:
Dispute Resolution
T	 +27 (0)21 405 6139
E	 belinda.scriba@cdhlegal.com

Tim Smit
Sector Head:
Consumer Goods, Services & Retail
Director: Dispute Resolution
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1085
E	 tim.smit@cdhlegal.com

Joe Whittle 
Director:
Dispute Resolution
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1138
E	 joe.whittle@cdhlegal.com
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Executive Consultant:
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T	 +27 (0)21 405 6177
E	 roy.barendse@cdhlegal.com

Rimo Benjamin
Counsel:
Dispute Resolution
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1716
E	 rimo.benjamin@cdhlegal.com

For more information about our Dispute Resolution practice and services in South Africa, Kenya and Namibia, please contact:

OUR TEAM



CLIFFE DEKKER HOFMEYR | cliffedekkerhofmeyr.com

BBBEE STATUS: LEVEL ONE CONTRIBUTOR

Our BBBEE verification is one of several components of our transformation strategy and we continue to seek 

ways of improving it in a meaningful manner.

PLEASE NOTE
This information is published for general information purposes and is not intended to constitute legal advice. 

Specialist legal advice should always be sought in relation to any particular situation. Cliffe Dekker Hofmeyr 

will accept no responsibility for any actions taken or not taken on the basis of this publication. 

JOHANNESBURG
1 Protea Place, Sandton, Johannesburg, 2196. Private Bag X40, Benmore, 2010, South Africa.  

Dx 154 Randburg and Dx 42 Johannesburg.

T	 +27 (0)11 562 1000	 F	 +27 (0)11 562 1111		 E		 jhb@cdhlegal.com

CAPE TOWN
11 Buitengracht Street, Cape Town, 8001. PO Box 695, Cape Town, 8000, South Africa. Dx 5 Cape Town.

T	 +27 (0)21 481 6300	 F	 +27 (0)21 481 6388		E	ctn@cdhlegal.com

NAIROBI
Merchant Square, 3rd floor, Block D, Riverside Drive, Nairobi, Kenya. P.O. Box 22602-00505, Nairobi, Kenya.

T	 +254 731 086 649 | +254 204 409 918 | +254 710 560 114

E	 cdhkenya@cdhlegal.com

ONGWEDIVA
Shop No A7, Oshana Regional Mall, Ongwediva, Namibia.

T	 +264 (0) 81 287 8330	 E	 cdhnamibia@cdhlegal.com

STELLENBOSCH
14 Louw Street, Stellenbosch Central, Stellenbosch, 7600.

T	 +27 (0)21 481 6400	 E	 cdhstellenbosch@cdhlegal.com

WINDHOEK
1st Floor Maerua Office Tower, Cnr Robert Mugabe Avenue and Jan Jonker Street, Windhoek 10005, Namibia.

PO Box 97115, Maerua Mall, Windhoek, Namibia, 10020

T +264 833 730 100	 E cdhnamibia@cdhlegal.com
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